NOTICE
INFORMATION FOR THE PUBLIC

The Town of Happy Valley-Goose Bay wishes to inform residents that due to unexpected circumstances, which occurred on June 19, there will be a water shut-off to conduct repairs to the water line. The following area will be affected:

Valleyview Drive
Hale Street
Thompson Drive
MacDonald Drive
Barrett Street
Mealy Mountain Road
St. Laurent Street
MacKenzie Drive
Meighan Street
Diefenbaker Street
Abbott Drive
Trudeau Street
Laurier Loop
Shaw Place
Edmunds Crescent

As a result of this interruption, the Town of Happy Valley-Goose Bay will be issuing a boil water advisory, once the work is completed, for residents of this area until further notice. The Town apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause.

Residents are advised to bring water that you might ingest to a rigorous rolling boil for one (1) minute.

For Example, boil water used for:
Drinking
Brushing teeth
Making juice from concentrate and powders
Cooking
Washing fruits and vegetables
Making tea, coffee and other hot drinks
Making infant formula and cereals

For further information about the Boil Water Advisory, please call:
Town Office: 896 3321
Government Service Centre: 896 5471